
1152 

Regia-
tratlon 

No. 

6477 

6897 

2236 

4680 

3379 

589 

3054 

1957 

857 

4231 

4134 

283 

266 

1349 

3852 

2655 

4338 

3889 

6446 

2197 

6403 

4664 

6059 

6487 

761 

4012 

3682 

6277 

22 

1225 

2286 

Date of 
RegIstration. 

1929, Dec ... 

1931, .Jan ... 

1918, Jan ... 

1926, Dec ... 

1922, July .. 

1907, June .. 

1921, July .. 

1916, Aug ... 

1910, Jan ... 

1925, Aug .. . 

1925, Aug .. . 

1902, Nov .. . 

1902, Oct ... 

1913. Aug ... 

1924 July, .. 

1920, .Jan ... 

1926, Feb ... 

1924, July .. 

1929, Dec ... 

1918, Jan ... 

1929, Sept ... 

1926, Dec ... 

1928, .July .. 

1929, Dec ... 

1909, June .. 

1925, Jan ... 

1923, July .. 

1929, June .. 

1902, Feb ... 

1912, Aug ... 

1918, July .. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 32 

Name. 

Hollis, .J ean Caroline .. 

Holmes, Agnes Isobel 
Marion 

Holmden, Mrs. Janet 
Osla (Stout) 

"'Holmes, Mrs. Marianne 
Elizabeth (Hiskcns) 

Holmes, Nora G. 

Holmes, Theodosia 

Homersham, Mrs. Lorna 
B. (Kenderdine) 

Honeyfield, Mrs. Elsie 
(Finch) 

Hood, Irene Josephine 

Hood, Kiwi D. P. 

Hood, Wilhelmina 

Hook, Anna Delicia 

Hooker, Ada 

Hooker, Hilda Vercoe 

*Hooker, Mrs. Kathleen 
(Tapp) 

*Hooper, Beatrice 

*Hooper, Challis 

*Hooper, Estelle 

Hooper, Flora McKenzie 

Hooten, Gladys Annie 

Hopkins, S. M. An"elm 

Hopkins, Freda 

"'Hopkins, Irene 

Hopper, Alice 

Hopper, Georgiana 

Horan, Kathleen 

Horan, Mary 

"'Horn, Ethel Gertrude .. 

Horne. Mrs. Elizabeth 
(Guy) 

Horne, Mrs. 
(Abbott) 

Fanny 

Horne, Florence 

REGISTER OF NURSES-continued. 

Residence. Hospital at which trained; Qualifications. J 
-_._--, 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State exami
nation, December, 1929 

Christchurch and Timaru Hospitals certificate. State 
examination, December, 1930 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1917 

Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926. Maternity certificate, Timaru 
Hospital 

Wellington and Napier Hospitals ('~rtificate. State 
examination, June, 1922 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June,1907. Private nursing. Certificate, LS.T.M., 
1916 

Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1921 

, Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1916 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination. 
1909. Dannevirke Hospital, 1910; Masterton 
Hospital, 1910; private nursing to 1915; mili
tary nursing, December, 1915-22; school nurse, 
Auckland, to dato 

Thames and Timaru Hospitals. State examination. I 

June, 1925 
Auckland Hospital certificate. Stato examination, 

June, 1925 
Derby Royal Iufirmary, 1891-93; Bristol Royal In

firmary, 1893-96; private nursing, 1896-1900; 
Army Nursing Reserve, South Africa, 1900-2; 
private hospital 

Austin Hospital, Melbourne, 1889; Auckland Hos
pital, 1895-97; private nursing. State examina
tion, October, 1902. Masterton Hospital (matron), 
1901-2; private hospital, Masterton, 1903-8; pri. 
vate hospital to 1912; Napier Hospital (home 
sister), 1912-13; Wellington Hospital (home 
sister), 1915-19 

Napier Hospital certificate. State .examination, 
June, 1913. Sister to 1915; N.Z.A.N_S., May, 
1915, to September, 1917 

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, 
. June, 1924. Maternity certificate, St. Helens, 
Hospital, Auckland. :'Ilidwifery certificate, St. 
Helens Hospital, Auckland 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1919. Midwifery certificate, Wairau 
Maternity Hospital, Blenheim. Matron to 1929 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1925. Medical School maternity certi
ficate, Dunedin 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hos
pital, Dunedin 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1929 

\uckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
Decembcr, 1917. Auckland Hospital to July,1919 

Lewisham Hospital, Sydney, four years' certificate 

Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examinatiou, 
.December, 1926 

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1928. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens 
Hospital, Invercargill, 1929 

Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1929 

Adden brooke, St. Mary's, and Ipswich Hospitals; 
Mercury Bay Hospital (matron), 1908-9; Danne
virke Hospital (matron), 1909-24 

Gis borne Hospital certificate. State oxamination, 
December, 192-1 

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1923. Private nursing 

Taihape Ho"pital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1929. Maternity Hospital, April, 1930; 
Opunake College HOApital 

Wellington Hospital, 1898-1902 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, 1912. Private nursing to 1915; military i 
nursing, July, 1915, to January, 1920 ' 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1918 

Publio Hospital, Pa.lmerston 
North. 

40 Queen Street, Dunedin. 

Remuera, 

Hook, Canterbury. 

Holmeslee, Rakaia. 

Pomeroy House, Mittagong, 
N.S.W. 

Albany Street, Patea. 

Health Department, Auckland. 

Orpha.n Home, Papa.toetoe. 

"Nevada," 63 Macleay Road, 
Pott's Point, Sydney. 

Skeet Road, RD. Matapu, via 
Hawera . 

Wairau Maternity Hospital, 
Blenheim. 

Plunket Rooms, Dunedin; 

21 Boundary Road, Kelburn, 
Wellington. 

Nurses' Club, Park Road, 
Auckland. 

Albany, Auckland. 

Lewisham Hospital, Bealey 
Avenue, Christchurch. 

Seddon Memorial Hospital, 
Wigan Street, Gore. 

Fairhurn Road, Otahuhu. 

146 Ruahine Street, Palmer
ston North. 

Dannevirke. 

28 Medway 
church. 

Street, Christ-


