## REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
6477	1929, Dec	Hollis, Jean Caroline	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	Public Hospital, Palmerston North.
6897	1931, Jan	Holmes, Agnes Isobel Marion	Christchurch and Timaru Hospitals certificate. State examination, December, 1930	40 Queen Street, Dunedin.
2236 4680	1918, Jan	Holmden, Mrs. Janet Osla (Stout)	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917	Remuera,
4080	1926, Dec	*Holmes, Mrs. Marianne Elizabeth (Hiskens)	Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926. Maternity certificate, Timaru Hospital	Hook, Canterbury.
3379	1922, July	Holmes, Nora G	Wellington and Napier Hospitals certificate. State examination, June, 1922	Holmeslee, Rakaia.
589	1907, June	Holmes, Theodosia	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1907. Private nursing. Certificate, I.S.T.M., 1916	Pomeroy House, Mittagong, N.S.W.
3054	1921, July	Homersham, Mrs. Lorna B. (Kenderdine)	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921	••
1957	1916, Aug	Honeyfield, Mrs. Elsie (Finch)	Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1916	Albany Street, Patea.
857	1910, Jan	Hood, Iréne Josephine	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 1909. Dannevirke Hospital, 1910; Masterton Hospital, 1910; private nursing to 1915; military nursing, December, 1915–22; school nurse, Auckland, to date	Health Department, Auckland.
4231	1925, Aug	Hood, Kiwi D. P	Thames and Timaru Hospitals. State examination. June, 1925	••
4134	1925, Aug	Hood, Wilhelmina	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1925	••
283	1902, Nov	Hook, Anna Delicia	Derby Royal Infirmary, 1891-93; Bristol Royal Infirmary, 1893-96; private nursing, 1896-1900; Army Nursing Reserve, South Africa, 1900-2; private hospital	••
266	1902, Oct	Hooker, Ada	Austin Hospital, Melbourne, 1889; Auckland Hospital, 1895-97; private nursing. State examination, October, 1902. Masterton Hospital (matron), 1901-2; private hospital, Masterton, 1903-8; private hospital to 1912; Napier Hospital (home sister), 1912-13; Wellington Hospital (home sister), 1915-19	Orphan Home, Papatoetoe.
1349	1913, Aug	Hooker, Hilda Vercoe	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1913. Sister to 1915; N.Z.A.N.S., May, 1915, to September, 1917	"Nevada," 63 Macleay Road, Pott's Point, Sydney.
3852	1924 July,	*Hooker, Mrs. Kathleen (Tapp)	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924. Maternity certificate, St. Helens, Hospital, Auckland. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Auckland	Skeet Road, R.D. Matapu, via Hawera.
2655	1920, Jan	*Hooper, Beatrice	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919. Midwifery certificate, Wairau Maternity Hospital, Blenheim. Matron to 1929	Wairau Maternity Hospital, Blenheim.
4338	1926, Feb	*Hooper, Challis	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925. Medical School maternity certi- ficate, Dunedin	Plunket Rooms, Dunedin.
3889	1924, July	*Hooper, Estelle	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924. Midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hos- pital, Dunedin	21 Boundary Road, Kelburn, Wellington.
6446	1929, Dec	Hooper, Flora McKenzie	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	Nurses' Club, Park Road, Auckland.
2197	1918, Jan	Hooten, Gladys Annie	Nuckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917. Auckland Hospital to July, 1919	Albany, Auckland.
6403	1929, Sept	Hopkins, S. M. Anselm	Lewisham Hospital, Sydney, four years' certificate	Lewisham Hospital, Bealey Avenue, Christchurch.
4664	1926, Dec	*Hopkins, Freda	Greymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	Coddon Momental Hazartal
6059	1928, July	*Hopkins, Irene	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Invercargill, 1929	Seddon Memorial Hospital, Wigan Street, Gore.
6487	1929, Dec	Hopper, Alice	Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	•• .
761	1909, June	Hopper, Georgiana	Addenbrooke, St. Mary's, and Ipswich Hospitals; Mercury Bay Hospital (matron), 1908-9; Danne- virke Hospital (matron), 1909-24	••
4012	1925, Jan	Horan, Kathleen	Gisborne Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	••
3682	1923, July	Horan, Mary	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1923. Private nursing	Fairburn Road, Otahuhu.
6277	1929, June	*Horn, Ethel Gertrude	Taihape Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929. Maternity Hospital, April, 1930; Opunake College Hospital	146 Ruahine Street, Palmerston North.
22	1902, Feb	Horne, Mrs. Elizabeth (Guy)	Wellington Hospital, 1898–1902	Dannevirke.
1225	1912, Aug	Horne, Mrs. Fanny (Abbott)	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Private nursing to 1915; military nursing, July, 1915, to January, 1920	28 Medway Street, Christ- church.
2286	1918, July	Horne, Florence	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918	••